University of Rhode Island

DigitalCommons@URI

Museum Services Act (1973)

Education: National Endowment for the Arts and Humanities, Subject Files II (1962-1996)

7-2-1973

Museum Services Act (1973): Correspondence 23

J. C. Dickinson Jr.

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_44

Recommended Citation

Dickinson, J. C. Jr., "Museum Services Act (1973): Correspondence 23" (1973). *Museum Services Act* (1973). Paper 33.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_44/33

This Correspondence is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Museum Services Act (1973) by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

Association of Systematics Collections

INTERIM OFFICERS:

J. C. DICKINSON, JR., President Florida State Museum University of Florida Gainesville, Florida 32601

2 July 1973

PETER H. RAVEN, Vice President Missouri Botanical Garden 2315 Tower Grove Avenue St. Louis, Missouri 63110

E. LELAND WEBBER, Treasurer Field Museum of Natural History Roosevelt Road at Lake Shore Drive Chicago, Illinois 60605

PHILIP S. HUMPHREY, Secretary Museum of Natural History University of Kansas Lawrence, Kansas 66044 Senator Claiborne Pell, Chairman Special Subcommittee on Arts and Humanities Room 4230, United States Senate Washington, DC 20510

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE:

RICHARD S. COWAN
J. C. DICKINSON, JR.
NELSON G. HAIRSTON
PHILIP S. HUMPHREY
GILES MEAD
PETER H. RAVEN
E. LELAND WEBBER

Dear Senator Pell:

It has come to my attention that you have scheduled hearings on the Museum Services Act for 18-19 July.

The Association of Systematic Collections represents approximately 80 percent of all such collections in the United States. Further, it represents all of the major Natural History museums in the country.

I believe it is appropriate therefore for a representative of the ASC to present testimony before your committee. I respectfully request that an invitation to appear be issued to Dr. Philip S. Humphrey, our Executive Secretary, to appear and testity in support of the Museum Services Act in behalf of those institutions this organization represents.

Dr. Humphrey is Director of the Museum of Natural History, University of Kansas, Lawrence, Kansas 66044. If it is possible for his appearance to be scheduled the invitation can be directed to him at that address.

Sincerely,

J. C. Dickinson, Jr.

President

JCD:h